
--l

II Resolution No. 1994-~

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The General Purpose School Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1995

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1994-95 General'

Purpose School [Education of the Handicapped (STATE & LOCAL)] fund; and, ,/"

Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this

/
/
I
I

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley-County,
.:1-October 1r_994, ~~at:

WHEREAS, ...................................

3rd day of

SECTION 1. The Education of the Handicapped Fund is hereby amended as/follows:
~

Account
.::
r

Number Account Budget (Inc./Dec.) Budget i
L

Expenditures r
71200 Series: I
71200 499 Other Materials/Supplies $ 3,500.00 $ (600.00) $ 2,900.00

72220 Series:
72220 435 Office Supplies $ 0.00 $ 600.00 s 600.00

$ 3,500.00 s 0.00 $ 3,500.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County

Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are

hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its

passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution s~all be spread upon the minutes

of the Board of County Commissioners.

,£rc::!!J u<IW#
PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY, THIS RESOLUTION IS

SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:

~~

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Chairman, Finance, Ways and Means Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Johnny Vincent~ _

approved. Seconded by Commissioner Ronnje,~B~aut~e~s~ _ Upon being put to a roll
call vote, motion carried
ATTEST: APPROVED:.

" . "

~~~
".. j ,f' ~
~E!:7~ ~ Ron Gifford, County Executive

This the day of JJiU 199!!•
v •

s(o:JJ]


